Rev Date:  12/29/2009 1 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
ESA / ESAU Series
Low and Ultra-Low Capacitance ESD Suppressors Arrays
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Features:  • Very quick response time (< 1nS)

Stackpole Type Size Tolerance Operating
Voltage
How to Order
Rev Date:  12/29/2009 2 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
ESA / ESAU Series
Low and Ultra-Low Capacitance ESD Suppressors Arrays
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Body Length Body Width Body Height Top Termination Bottom Termination
L W H a b
0.126 +/- 0.008 0.059 +/-  0.008 0.024 +/- 0.004 0.012 +/- 0.008 0.012 +/- 0.006 inches
3.20 +/- 0.2 1.50 +/- 0.2 0.60 +/- 0.1 0.30 +/- 0.2 0.30 +/- 0.15 mm
Units
ESA(U)34 (0603)
Type / Code
Mechanical Specifications
95% coverageSolderability
MIL-STD-883 Method 1004.7
85% RH, 85C for 1000 hrs
MIL-STD-202 Method 208
245 +/- 5C, 2 +/- 0.5sec dwell, Sn96.5/Ag3.0/Cu0.5 solder
Acceptable Parameter
Operating Temperature
Full Load Voltage
Bending
Test Test Method
-55C to 125C
1000 hours at 25C
3mm deflection
Leakage Current < 1uA
Resistance to Solder Heat
Thermal Shock
MIL-STD-202 Method 210
260 +/- 5C for 10 +/- 1 sec
MIL-STD-202 Method 107
5 cycles from -55C to 125C
Moisture Resistance
Performance Characteristics